## MURITURIA DECE

Thomas J. Rice and Colleen J. Rice, husband and wife, the undersigned grantors, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby release and forever quitchim to Frederick Paul Karres, Trustee of the Frederick Paul Karres Family Trust, the following described real property in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada:

APN: 006-041-14

A parcel of land situated in the S½NW¼ of Govt. Lot 7, Section 2, T. 4 N., R. 67 E., M.D.M. being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the NW corner of said \$1/NW1/4 Govt. Lot 7;

Thence S.64°15'02"E 740.01 feet to the SE Corner of said S1/2NW1/4 Govt. Lot 7;

Thence N.01°06'59"W. along the east boundary of said S%NW% 330.01 feet to the NE corner of said S1/NW1/4:

Thence S.89°15'58"W. along the north boundary of said S1/2NW1/4 660.15 feet to the point of beginning.

Containing 2.50 acres, more or less.

Basis of Bearing: Nevada State Plane Coordinate System - East Zone (NAD 83), refer to Record of Survey by James J. Owens, Nevada PLS No. 2884, recorded in Book Plat B, Page 377 in the official records of the Lincoln County Recorder.

Executed on this

State of Nevada

County of Clark

RECORDERS USE

2001, personally appeared Before me, a Notary Public, Thomas J. Rice and College

wiedged that they executed the above instrument.

Signature;



## NO. 116892

800× 158 PAGE 38

Assessor Parcel Number(s)    Appl Oo6-Oy1-17		
Assessor Parcel Number(s)   APN   OO6 - O 1 / 17	_ •	
Assessor Parcel Number(s)   APN   OO6 - O 1 / 17	<u> </u>	
Assessor Parcel Number(s)   APN   OO6 - O 1 / 17	tate of Novada	
Assessor Parcel Number(s)  a) APN 006-07/-17  b)		
FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY   Type of Property:   (3) 42 Vacant Land   b)   Single Fam. Res.   Document/Instrument #   11689.2   Document/Instrument #   Book   Page   )   Tomsfer Lax Value per NRS 375.000   Section:	Declaration of Value	
If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption. per NRS 375.090. Section:  b. Explain Reason for Exemption:  Co Course.  Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	a) APN 006-041-14 b) c) d)  Type of Property: (a) A Vacant Land	Document/lastrument #:
D. Explain Reason for Exemption:	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	s
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information orovided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally Illable for any additional amount owed.  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  Seller Signature:  Buyer Signature:  Buyer Signature:  Print Name:  Print Name:  Address:  Address:  Address:  LOS SAHAFA FOS  City:  Los UC31 W. \$9 104  State:  Telephone:  Capacity:  Capacity:  Capacity:  Capacity:  COMPANY REQUESTING RECORDING  Co. Name:  Esc. #:  (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)		
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information orovided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally Illable for any additional amount owed.  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  Seller Signature:  Buyer Signature:  Buyer Signature:  Print Name:  Print Name:  Print Name:  Address:  Address:  Address:  LIDE SAHAFA POST  City:  City:  Low UC 31 W. 39 104  State:  Zip:  Telephone:  (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)	Party Internet Person by human and death	/. /
Seller Signature:  Print Name:  Print Name:  Print Name:  Address:  Address:  City:  City:  City:  State:  Zio:  State:  Telephone:  Capacity:  Capacity:  COMPANY REQUESTING RECORDING  Co. Name:  (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)	called upon to substantiate the information provided is correct to the best of called upon to substantiate the information or orovided herein. Further other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and seller sh	of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if ermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or y of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to everally liable for any additional amount owed.
Address:	Seller Signature:	
City:		
State: Zip: State: Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip	/ /	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Telephone: ( ) Telephone: (2A.) 235-277  Capacity: Capacity:  COMPANY REQUESTING RECORDING  Co. Name: Esc. #:		City: LAS UCSAS W. 89104
Capacity:Capacity:Capacity:CAPANY REQUESTING RECORDING  Co Name:Esc. #:		State: Zip: <u> </u>
Capacity:		Telephone: (2a.) 235-2115
Co. Name:Esc. #:	Capacity:	Capacity:
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)		ESTING RECORDING
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FO	ORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
	•	